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Community Development Block Grants (CDBG)  

 CDBG-Emergency Assistance and federal Disaster Recovery Funds (flood recovery) assist communities that 
have experienced a natural or manmade disaster to repair and replace housing and public infrastructure.  
Contact Stan Kaitfors at (608) 266-0148.  Stanley.Kaitfors@wisconsin.gov 

 CDBG-Housing grants to county governments help low- and moderate-income families with housing repairs and 
homebuyer assistance. Contact Rick Radig at (608) 267-2726. Richard.Radig@wisconsin.gov 

 CDBG-Housing Revolving Loan Fund (CDBG-RLF) Legacy CDBG housing funds loaned to make needed repairs to 

homes occupied by low income households. Contact Gina Truly at (608) 267-4574. Gina.Truly@wisconsin.gov 

 CDBG-Public Facility and Economic Development federal grants provide financial assistance in the following 

areas; Planning grants support community efforts to address community opportunities and vitality; Economic 

Development grants to local governments to assist businesses with job creation and retention; Public Facility 

grants support infrastructure and facility projects for communities; Public Facility-Economic Development grants 

provide assistance to local governments for infrastructure projects that support business expansion.  Contact 

Tom Clippert at (608) 261-7538. Tom.Clippert@wisconsin.gov 

 
Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG), Transitional Housing Program (THP) and Homeless Prevention Program (HPP) grants 
are used for emergency shelters for the homeless, including victims of domestic violence and unaccompanied youth. 
Funds also target eviction prevention, rapid re-housing and transitional housing assistance. Contact Tanya Iverson at 
(608) 267-2933. Tanya.Iverson@wisconsin.gov 
 
HOME (Home Investment Partnerships Program)  

 HOME-Homebuyer and Housing Rehab (HHR), and Housing Cost Reduction Initiative program (HCRI) grant 
funds available through local agencies, promote homeownership and rehabilitation of housing. Contact Diane 
McGinnis at (608) 266-9185. Diane.McGinnis@wisconsin.gov 

 HOME-Rental Housing Development (RHD) funds eligible organizations to develop affordable rental housing. 
Contact Kate Blood at (608) 264-7838. Kate.Blood@wisconsin.gov 

 HOME-Tenant Based Rental Assistance (TBRA) grants to non-profit organizations provide rental assistance, in 
conjunction with local support services, to assist homeless persons or persons with disabilities. Contact Donna 
Wrenn at (608) 264-7625. Donna.Wrenn@wisconsin.gov 

 
Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSP) supports the redevelopment and rehabilitation of foreclosed and 
abandoned residential properties. Contact Joanna Balsamo-Lilien at (608) 264-7839. 
Joanna.BalsamoLilien@wisconsin.gov 
 
Housing Opportunities For Persons with Aids (HOPWA) addresses the housing needs of persons with AIDS or related 
diseases and their families. Contact Padraic Durkin at (608) 267-2737. Padraic.Durkin@wisconsin.gov 
 
Projects for Assistance in the Transition from Homelessness (PATH), SI/SSDI Outreach, Access & Recovery (SOAR), 
Shelter Plus Care (S+C) funds organizations to serve homeless individuals with serious mental illness or co-occurring 
substance abuse disorders. Contact Donna Wrenn at (608) 264-7625. Donna.Wrenn@wisconsin.gov 
 
State Shelter Subsidy Grants (SSSG) provides WI homeless programs with up to 50% of an emergency shelter or voucher 
program's annual operating budget. Contact Padraic Durkin at (608) 267-2737. Padraic.Durkin@wi.gov 
 
Wisconsin Fresh Start Program (WFS) provides on-site housing construction work experience, off-site academic classes, 
and supportive services for at-risk youth. Contact Padraic Durkin at (608) 267-2737. Padraic.Durkin@wisconsin.gov 
 
Wisconsin ServicePoint (WISP) Homeless Management Information System used by homeless services providers to 
capture client information and assess needs. Contact Adam Smith at (608) 261-8159. Adam.Smith@wisconsin.gov 
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JenniferL.Allen@wisconsin.gov  ..................................WI Service Point .......................................... 920.448.5544 
Joanna.BalsamoLilien@wisconsin.gov  .......................NSP .............................................................. 608.264.7839 
Kate.Blood@wisconsin.gov  ........................................RHD ............................................................. 608.264.7838 
Doug.Brethauer@wisconsin.gov  ................................Environmental Review ................................ 608.267.2712 
Maggie.Carden@wisconsin.gov  .................................WI Service Point .......................................... 608.261.6633 
Tom.Clippert@wisconsin.gov ......................................Bureau Director-CDBG ................................ 608.261.7538 
AngelaL.Davis@wisconsin.gov ....................................CDBG ........................................................... 608.261.7068 
LauraS.Detert@wisconsin.gov ....................................RHD ............................................................. 608.267.6912 
Padraic.Durkin@wisconsin.gov  ..................................Fresh Start, HOPWA, SSSG .......................... 608.267.2737 
Marty.Evanson@wisconsin.gov  .................................Bureau Director-Homeless .......................... 608.267.2713 
Oscar.Herrera@wisconsin.gov  ...................................Bureau Director-Housing ............................ 608.264.6152 
Tanya.Iverson@wisconsin.gov  ...................................ESG/THP/HPP .............................................. 608.267.2933 
Katie.Jenkins@wisconsin.gov ......................................Flood Recovery ............................................ 608.266.8273 
Stanley.Kaitfors@wisconsin.gov  ................................Flood Recovery ............................................ 608.266.0148 
Betty.Kalscheur@wisconsin.gov .................................Flood Recovery ............................................ 608.266.1217 
Lisa.Marks@wisconsin.gov  .........................................Division Administrator ................................ 608.267.0770 
Diane.McGinnis@wisconsin.gov  ................................HOME, HCRI  ............................................... 608.266.9185 
Nancy.Monarrez@wisconsin.gov  ...............................WI Service Point .......................................... 414.227.3840 
Peter.Ouchakof@wisconsin.gov .................................CDBG ........................................................... 608.261.7748 
Carrie.Poser@wisconsin.gov  ......................................WI Service Point .......................................... 715.836.2064 
Richard.Radig@wisconsin.gov  ....................................CDBG Housing Program .............................. 608.267.2726 
Joanna.Schumann@wisconsin.gov  ............................CDBG ........................................................... 608.261.6265 
Adam.Smith@wisconsin.gov  ......................................WI Service Point .......................................... 608.261.8159 
Mark.Staff@wisconsin.gov  .........................................CDBG ........................................................... 608.261.7066 
Jeanne.Storm@wisconsin.gov  ....................................Flood Recovery ............................................ 608.264.6110 
Joanna.Storm@wisconsin.gov.....................................CDBG ........................................................... 608.261.5049 
Gina.Truly@wisconsin.gov  .........................................CDBG-RLF .................................................... 608.267.4574 
MarkB.Williams@wisconsin.gov  ................................Flood Recovery ............................................ 608.264.6158 
Marti.Wilson@wisconsin.gov  .....................................CDBG ........................................................... 608.267.3682 
Donna.Wrenn@wisconsin.gov  ...................................PATH, SOAR, TBRA, S+C .............................. 608.264.7625 
 

For more information about programs and services visit our  
website at http://housing.wi.gov  
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Division of Housing 
101 E. Wilson St., 5th Floor 

PO Box 7970 
Madison, WI 53707-7970 

 


